Ordinance 2024:05 – Amend Fee Schedule Chapter 150-31 Park and **Recreation Use Fees**

§ 150-31 Parks and recreation use fees.

[Amended 3-26-2008 by Ord. No. 1227; 2-6-2013 by Ord. No. 1332; 11-5-2014 by Ord. No. 2014-01]

B

Fee Schedule (1) If the participants in the event consist of 50% Lindenwold residents there is no fee. If 50% are not Lindenwold residents a fee will be assessed per the following fee schedule. All permits are final, no Refunds.

Ball Fields લં

\$100.00	\$125.00 \$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00
Three hours for one ball field: Daylight hours (Monday – Friday) (Saturday & Sunday)	With lights (Monday – Friday) (Saturday & Sunday)	All day for one ballfield: Daylight Hours (Monday – Friday) (Saturday & Sunday)	With lights (Monday – Friday) (Saturday & Sunday)	Security Deposit
НД	-	All d		

Security Deposit for Key (Bathroom, Garage. Etc.) \$25.00 per key

\$1,800.00	\$500.00	day Parties, etc Non Resid
b. Tournament Fee (4 day maximum)	Security Deposit	c. All Other Recreational Activities (Birthday Parties, etc Non Resident

	TOTTLE TOTTLE
Two Hours: (Daylight)	\$50.00
All Day: (Daylight)	\$100.00
Security Deposit	\$100.00
Security Deposit for Key (Bathroom)	\$25.00

d. Non-Recreational activities-e.g. flea market car show

	Daylight \$200.00	With Lights \$300.00	Security Deposit \$400.00	t for Key (Bathroom) \$25.00
TOM TTOMO	Daylight	With Lights	Security Dep	Security Deposit for Key (Bathroom)

lable) ď

Stage – e.g. musical shows, theater acts, concerts, tashion show, awards or	18, Iashioli show, awards or
Recognition Presentation. (Movie Screen, Sound Equipment & Speakers 1701 1884)	id Equipitient & Speakers 1900 from
Up to Four Hours:	
Davlight	\$400.00
With Lights	\$500.00
Each Additional Hour	\$100.00 No lights
	\$125.00 lights
Security Deposit	\$300.00

Security Deposit

Basketball Courts
Two Hours All Courts
Each Additional Hour

4

\$150.00 \$75.00 per hour

g. Police Protection (Per Officer)

150-34Compensation for off-duty enforcement officers.

[Added 4-9-2008 by Ord. No. 1230; amended 9-5-2012 by Ord. No. 1323; 12-12-2018 by Ord. No. 2018-117]

Lindenwold Police Assistance (4 hours minimum)

\$220.00

Plus overtime expense if necessary

\$200.00 Public Works Assistance (3 hours minimum) Each Additional Hour þ

 \Im

release the security deposit. Director of Public Works shall determine any necessary work facilities used by the permit holder prior to that use and after that use. The Director of Public Works or his designee shall determine whether or not the permitted premises have Director of Public Works shall notify the Borough Clerk as to the cost of the work based been left in reasonably the same condition as existed prior to the use. In the event that is the case, the Director of Public Works or his designee shall notify the Borough Clerk of such and the security deposit will be returned forthwith. If the Director of Public Works responsible for payment of any excess amount and shall not be permitted to receive any Director of Public Works or his designee shall notify the Borough Clerk who shall not upon employee hours times the hourly rate plus 20%. The Borough Clerk shall deduct The Board shall designate the Director of Public Works or his designee to inspect the or his designee reveals damage and/or lack of cleanup to the permitted premises, the that cost from the security deposit and return the balance to the permit holder. In the additional permits until payment is made. The Borough may also pursue any legal event there is not sufficient deposit to pay for the work, the permit holder shall be to be done to return the permitted premises to its before use status. Thereafter, the remedies it may have in such a situation.

~160-2. Permit regulations

permit holder or designated representative must be present whenever the field is in use during the Any group or organization, which has received a permit, shall be responsible for seeing that the following conditions are adhered to: A. The permit shall not be transferred or assigned. The time of its permit.

INTRODUCED: March 13, 2024

ADOPTED: April 10, 2024

Richard E. Roach, Jr.

Mayor

Nadeen C. Randall, CMR

Acting Borough Clerk